1985--86

THE PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

SOCIAL SECURITY AND VETERANS' AFFAIRS (MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENTS) BILL 1986

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM

CORRIGENDUM

(Circulated by authority of the Minister for Social Security, the Hon B Howe, MP)

SOCIAL SECURITY AND VETERANS' AFFAIRS (MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENTS) BILL 1986

CORRIGENDUM

The following amendments should be made to the Explanatory

Memorandum —

- Page 1, item (1) omit "13 May" (twice occurring) and substitute "13 June";
- Page 1, item (3) (a) omit "1985" and substitute
 "1986"; and
 - (b) omit "and 196.5m in 1987/88";
- Page 2, item (4) (a) omit "1987" and substitute
 "1986"; and
 - (b) omit "\$44.7" and substitute
 "\$44.7m";
- Page 28, second paragraph
- omit "widow's pension" and substitute "pension under Part III"; and
- . Page 50, last two dot-points
- (a) omit the second-last dot-point; and
- (b) omit "new sub-section 133A(5)" from the last dot-point and substitute "new sub-section 133A(4)".